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SHEET INDEX
Sheet Number Sheet Name Issve Date
[A000 [COVER SHEET AND SITE INFORMATION 12102019
A101 LOWER LEVEL DEMOLITION PLAN & FLOOR PLAN 12.102019
21 [LOWER LEVEL REFLECTED CEILING PLAN 12.102019
A201 BUILDING ELEVATIONS 12102019
A301 BUILDING SECTION, SCHEDULES & WINDOW TYPES 12.102019
[agor [CEILING DETAILS 12.102019
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ATIO

FLOOR PLAN GENERAL NOTES:
1. ENTIRE FIRST FLOOR TO BE INSTALLED WITH MONITORED (13)
SPRINKLERS

2. DESIGN OF NEW UNIT #5 SHALL BE TYPE "B” DWELLING UNIT
PER 2015 IBC AND 2009 ICC/ANSI AT17.1

3. PROVIDE IN-WALL BLOCKING AT WATER CLOSET, REFER TO
DETAILS THIS SHEET

4. PROVIDE IN-WALL BLOCKING AT SHOWER, REFER TO DETAILS

THIS SHEET
5. PROVIDE SHELF AND POLE AT CLOSETS, TYP.
6. ENTRY DOOR THRESHOLD HEIGHT SHALL NOT EXCEED 1/2"
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FOR PERMT
DOOR SCHEDULE
Type Mark [ Width | Height Type Comments
o 0" 9
02 =y 3
03 3 UNDERSIDE OF FLOOR
UNDERSIDE OF FLOOR
4 3 N ASEMBLY . SEE SIRUCT. DWGS 'ASSEMBLY - SEE STRUCT. DWGS
’E’ " [CHAIN LINK GATE ACOUSTICAL SEALANT OR FIRE I ACOUSTICAL SEALANT
Dé SEALANT, IF RATED WALL
o7 " |MAX0.77 U-FACTOR - [
‘ [TEMPERED GLAZING et DOUBLE 2X WOOD TOP PLATE = 2X WOOD TOP PLATE
o8 o i :
i
[ WINDOW SCHEDULE |
Type
Mark | Count | Width | Height |Phase Created| Type Comments
Wi T l [ Tifthee ] J CEILING AS SCHEDULED . EIUNG AS SCHEDULED
5/8" GYP. BD OR CEMENT 8 \5/5" GYP. BD OR CEMENT
'BACKERBOARD ON WET WALL d BACKERBOARD ON WET WALL
i |~ omewau e
B (5) SOUND BATT. INSULATION POLYISOCYANURATE SPRAY
prieniiid {(THICKNESS TO MATCH WALL . FOAM INSULATION (ENTIRE
it / WALL0.051 U-FACTOR MAX)
G 2X WOOD STUD - SEE WAL
" 2X WOOD STUD - SEE 'WALL TAG' & 'LAYER MATERIAL
it TAG' & 'LAYER MATERIAL ~——SCHEDULE' FOR SPACING &
SCHEDULE' FOR SPACING & INSULATION TREATMENT, IF
INSULATION TREATMENT, IF APPLICAPL
APPLICAPLE
5/8" GYP. BD OR CEMENT 5/8" GYP. BD OR CEMENT
/ 'BACKERBOARD ON WET WALL BACKERBOARD ON WET WALL
] - WALL BASE AS SCHEDULED 1 WALL BASE AS SCHEDULED
it | | / 2X WOOD SILL - TREATED IF ON i / 2X WOOD SILL - TREATED IF ON
| /concms /CONCRETE
ACOUSTICAL SEALANT OR FIRE J
SEALANT, IF RATED WALL ACOUSTICAL SEALANT
PARTITION TAG NOMENCLATURE
STRUCTURAL FLOOR -/SEE
« 15T LETTER = CORE MATERIAL STRUCT. DWG:
« W= WOooD
« C=CONCRETE
+ B=MASONRY BLOCK
« 2D LETTER = SIZE OF CORE
+ WOOD: NOMINAL STUD SIZES (EX: 4 =3 1/2")
« METAL STUD: (EX 358 = 3 5/8") :

+ CONCRETE: ACTUAL WALL THICKNESS (EX: 8 = 8")
* MASONRY: NOMINAL BRICK MODULES (EX: 8 = 7 5/8")
« 3RD LETTER = LAYER MATERIAL

LAYER MATERIAL (3RD LETTER)

LAYER 3 LAYER 2 RE LAYER 2 LAYER 3
A= - - STUDS 16" O.C. (20 GA. IF METAL) _[5/8” GYP. BD. - -
b= - - STUDS 167 O.C. (20 GA. IFMETAL) |5/8” GYP. 8D. - B
BATT INSULATION
c= 1/2' GYP_BD.OR [5/8" GYP. BD. 1/2° RESILENT CHANNEL [STUDS 16" O.C. (20 GA. IF METAL) _|5/8" GYP. BD. 5/8" GYP. 8D, B
FINISH PLYWOOD.
(SEE INT. ELEVS)
[5/8" GYP.BD. [STUDS 167 O.C. (20 GA. IF METAL) |-
BATT INSULATION
= B - [5/8" GYP. BD. [STUDS 167 0.C. (20 GA. IF METAL) |- - B
BATT INSULATION
[EXPOSED ARCHITECTURAL CMU
5/8" GYP. BD. 5/8" GYP. B0, 172" RESILENT CHANNEL [STUDS 16" O.C. (20 GA. IF METAL) |5/8" GYP.BD.OR |5/8" GYP. BD.
BATT INSULATION ISHEAR WALL
PANELING - SEE
|sTRuCT DWGS

* 4TH NUMBER: FIRE RATING.
* @=0 HOUR
«1=1 HOUR
«2=1 HOUR

1 HOUR

5= HOI

* 5TH (AND BEYOND) LETTERS = MODIFIERS
+ D=FULL HEIGHT TO UNDERSIDE OF STRUCTURAL DECKING/SHEATING
« F=FULL HEIGHT PARTITION
« K=KNEE WALL PARTITION

P=PARTIAL HEIGHT PARTITION

« R=FURRED OUT WALL

.3

* EXAMPLE: M358B@PR - A NON-FIRE RATED, BATT INSULATED 3 5/8" PARTIAL HEIGHT WALL WITH 5/8" GYP ON ONE SIDE
* M=METAL
» 358=3 5/8" METAL STUD
« B=5/8" GYP. BD W/ BATT INSULATION IN CAVITY
« @=0 HOU
« P=PARTIAL HEIGHT PARTITION
* R=FURRED OUT WALL

(e}

O (W - D@FR) FULL HEIGHT PARTITION (NOT RATED)
3'=1-0"

cLose|

BEDROOM

1202 OR M537 OR 1526

ND OOk @)

HR
ASSEMBLY - SEE

BUILDING SECTION
/4 =10"
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FOR PERMT
NOM 2BY 4 IN. INSTALLED NOM 2BY 4 IN. INSTALLED
. EXISTING FLOOR SUBSTRATE - BETWEEN AND PERPENDICULAR ETWEEN AND PERPENDICULAR
NI ek Woos 15/32" THICK PLYWOOD OR 0 WOOD JOISTS, Al T0 WOOD JOISTS, AND
STRUCTURAL PANELS TN4° THICK ORIENTATED CENTERED § IN. BELO\ EXISTING FLOOR SUBSTRATE - 1 CENTERED 5 IN. BELOW
STRAND BOARD (OSB) WOOD

‘GLASS FIBER OR MINERAL WOOL
INSULATION BEARING THE UL
CLASSIFICATION MARKING AS
TO SURFACE BURNING
CHARACTERISTICS AND/OR FIRE
RESISTANCE - SEE UL LISTING
FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION
- FILLCAVITY

RESILIENT SOUND ISOLATION
ACCESSORY SHALL BE USED AT
EACH ATTACHMENT POINT OF
THE RESILIENT CHANNELS AND
SPACED MAX 16" O.C. - SEE UL
LISTING FOR ADDITIONAL
INFORMATION

RESILIENT CHANNEL - FORMED
FROM MIN. 25 MSG GALV. STEEL
SPACED MAX 24" O.C.
PERPENDICULAR TO JOISTS - SEE
UL LISTING FOR ADDITIONAL
INFORMATION

NOMINAL 3/4" THICK, 48" WIDE
GYPSUM BOARD - SEE

LSTING FOR ADDITIONAL
INFORMATION

O FLOOR/CEILING ASSEMBLY - UL M537 - 1HR RATED
11/2"=1-0"

(e}

SUBFLOORING.
STRUCTURAL PANELS

‘GLASS FIBER OR MINERAL WOOL
INSULATION BEARING THE UL
CLASSIFICATION MARKING AS
TO SURFACE BURNING
'CHARACTERISTICS AND/OR FIRE
RESISTANCE - SEE UL LISTING

EXISTING - 2X WOOD JOIS

EXISTING - FLOOR BRIDGIN(

— = a2 < AN
>": '» i ?%;’. i fﬁ«%??«""ﬁ - FILL CAVITY
GIPSUMBOARD— 578X 11 R g St % i
- B 7 Al | NO.125WG GAL. STEEL WIRE,
INSTALLED WITH LONG Y = 57//,/9 [ surrorted oM 160 NALS
DIMENSION PERPENDICULAR 1O =% L~  orvenTHROUGH WoOD
CROSS TEES WITH SIDE JOINTS 2 i = JOISTS 5" FROM BOTIOM OF
. i

CENTERED ALONG MAIN
RUNNERS.

v

3
-

JOISTS AND BENT UPWARD AT
BOTH ENDS FOR POSITIVE
SUPPORT - SEE UL LISTING FOR
ADDITIONAL INFORMATION

2

FIXTURE PROTECTION (IF
NON-RATED FIXTURE) - SEE UL
LISTING FOR SPECIFICS

=
B

DAMPER - MIN 0.070 IN. THICK o
(14 GAUGE) GALV STEEL ~ ———————
DAMPER, SIZED TO OVERLAP
DUCT OPENING MIN 2 IN.
DAMPER PROTECTED ON BOTH,
SIDES WITH 1/16 IN. THICK

STEEL FRAMING MEMBERS - SEE
UL LISTING FOR RANGE OF
OPTIONS|

1 HR RATED FIXTURE (NO LIMIT
HELD OPEN WITH A FUSIBLE LINK ON SPACING) - O -

- SEE UL LISTING FOR ADDITIO

AIR DUCT — MIN 0.029 IN. THICK
(22 GAUGE) GALV STEEL AIR
DUCT. TOTAL AREA OF DUCT.

OPENINGS NOT TO EXCEED 114

SQ IN. PER EACH 100 SQ FT OF
CEILING AREA.

EXCEED 24 SQ FT PER 100 SQ FT
OF CEILING AREA - SEE UL
LISTING FOR MORE
INFORMATION

FLOOR/CEILING ASSEMBLY - UL L526 - 1HR RATED
11/2"=1-0"

X 478G LAID PERPENDICULAR
TO JOISTS, OR 19/32" PLYWOOD
WOOD STRUCTURAL PANELS

SUBFLOORING.

GLASS FIBER OR MINERAL WOOL
INSULATION BEARING THE UL
CLASSIFICATION MARKING AS
TO SURFACE BURNING
CHARACTERISTICS AND/OR FIRE
RESISTANCE - SEE UL LISTING

EXISTING - 2X WOOD JOISTS

EXISTING - FLOOR BRIDGING-

5|  FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION
| - FILL CAVITY
DAMPER - NO. 12 MSG GALV. |
TEEL PROTECTED ON BOTH / | NO.125WG GALV. STEELWIRE,
SURFACES WITH 1/16” CERAMIC o 0. 12 SWG GALV. 5 ,

SUPPORTED FROM 16D NAILS
DRIVEN THROUGH WOOD
JOISTS 5" FROM BOTIOM OF
JOISTS AND BENT UPWARD AT
BOTH ENDS FOR POSITIVE
SUPPORT - SEE UL LISTING FOR
ADDITIONAL INFORMATION

FIBER PAPER AND HELD OPEN:
WITH A FUSIBLE LINK - SEE UL
LISTING FOR ADDITIONAL
INFORMATION

EESES

FIXTURE PROTECTION (IF
NON-RATED FIXTURE) - SEE UL
LSTING FOR SPECIFICS

B

K]

STEEL FRAMING MEMBERS - SEE
UL LISTING FOR RANGE OF
OPTIONS|

ACOUSTICAL MATERIAL - SEE UL

TING FOR RANGE O

OPTIONS

1HR RATED FIXTURE (NO LIMIT
ON SPACE) - OR - IF A
NON-RATED FIXTURE: 20" X
48"/60" OR 24" X 48" - MAX OF
16 5Q FT PER 100 SQ FT OF

GALV. STEEL WITH TOTAL AREA
OF DUCT OPENING NOT 1O
EXCEED 113 5Q. IN. PER 100 SQ.
FT. OF CEILING AREA, AREA OF
INDIVIDUAL DUCT OPENING-

‘CEILING AREA - O
NOT TO EXCEED 113 5Q. IN. INCANDESCENT LAMP TYPE 6.5"
MAX. DIMENSION OF OPENING IA. X 7-1/2" HIGH - (4
12" - SEE UL LISTING FOR FIXTURES

PER 100 Q FT OF
ADDITIONAL INFORMATION CEILING AREA (USE FIXTURE

FLOOR/CEILING ASSEMBLY - UL L202 - 1HR RATED
11/2"=1-0"

PENTRATIONS AT HORZ. ASSEMBLIES:

PERMITED PENETRATIONS

« PENETRATING ITEMS (STEEL, FERROUS OR COPPER CONDUITS, PIPES, TUBES
OR VENTS OR CONCRETE OR MASONRY) WITH A MAX. §' DIAMETER SHALL
NOT BE LIMITED TO THE PENETRATION PROVIDED THE AGGREGATE AREA
OF THE OPENINGS THROUGH THE ASSEMBLY DOES NOT EXCEED 144 5Q. IN
IN ANY 100 SQ. FT. OF FLOOR AREA.

« PENETRATIONS BY LISTED ELECTRICAL BOXES OF ANY MATERIAL
PROVIDED SUCH BOXES HAVE BEEN TESTED FOR USE IN FIRE-RESISTANCE-
RATED ASSEMBLIES.

* MEMBRANE PENETRATIONS

« THE FOLLOWING CANNOT EXCEED 100 Q. IN. IN ANY 100 5Q. FT. OF
CEILING AREA WITH A MAXIMUM 1/8" ANNULAR SPACE. (STEEL, FERROUS
OR COPPER CONDUITS, PIPES, TUBES OR VENTS, OR CONCRETE OR
MASONRY OR STEEL ELECTRICAL BOXES THAT DO NOT EXCEED 16
SQUARE INCHES)

« THE CEILING MEMBRANE OF 1- AND 2-HOUR FIRE-RESISTANCE-RATED
HORIZONTAL ASSEMBLIES IS PERMITTED TO BE INTERRUPTED WITH THE
DDOUBLE WOOD TOP PLATE OF A WALL ASSEMBLY THAT IS SHEATHED WITH
TYPE X GYPSUM WALLBOARD
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